
 

 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch 
 Page:    206 of 209      206 of 209 
 

 

n5_15kHz_SISO_NTNV_20MHz_CP-OFDM QPSK_839MHz_Edge_1RB_Right 

 

n5_15kHz_SISO_NTNV_20MHz_CP-OFDM QPSK_839MHz_Edge_1RB_Right 

 

  



 

 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch 
 Page:    207 of 209      207 of 209 
 

 

n5_15kHz_SISO_NTNV_20MHz_CP-OFDM QPSK_839MHz_Edge_1RB_Right 

 

n5_15kHz_SISO_NTNV_20MHz_CP-OFDM QPSK_839MHz_Edge_1RB_Right 

 

  



 

 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch 
 Page:    208 of 209      208 of 209 
 

 

n5_15kHz_SISO_NTNV_20MHz_CP-OFDM QPSK_839MHz_Outer_Full 

 

n5_15kHz_SISO_NTNV_20MHz_CP-OFDM QPSK_839MHz_Inner_1RB_Right 

 

  



 

 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch 
 Page:    209 of 209      209 of 209 
 

 

6. Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

NR Band 5-Low channel, Modulation: QPSK, Bandwidth:20MHz, 1RB#0 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

EIRP 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Over 

Limit 

(dB) 

S.G. 

Power 

(dBm) 

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

Polarization 

(H/V) 
Result 

1650.0 -66.68 -13 -53.68 -70.08 2.1 5.5 Horizontal Pass 

2475.0 -64.1 -13 -51.1 -67.22 2.64 5.76 Horizontal Pass 

3300.0 -61.91 -13 -48.91 -66.42 3.16 7.67 Horizontal Pass 

1650.0 -66.52 -13 -53.52 -69.92 2.1 5.5 Vertical Pass 

2475.0 -64.27 -13 -51.27 -67.39 2.64 5.76 Vertical Pass 

3300.0 -63.29 -13 -50.29 -67.8 3.16 7.67 Vertical Pass 

NR Band 5-Middle channel, Modulation: QPSK, Bandwidth:20MHz, 1RB#0 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

EIRP 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Over 

Limit 

(dB) 

S.G. 

Power 

(dBm) 

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

Polarization 

(H/V) 
Result 

1655.0 -67.07 -13 -54.07 -70.45 2.11 5.49 Horizontal Pass 

2482.5 -62.9 -13 -49.9 -66.03 2.65 5.78 Horizontal Pass 

3310.0 -62.39 -13 -49.39 -66.93 3.16 7.7 Horizontal Pass 

1655.0 -67.4 -13 -54.4 -70.78 2.11 5.49 Vertical Pass 

2482.5 -64.59 -13 -51.59 -67.72 2.65 5.78 Vertical Pass 

3310.0 -61.8 -13 -48.8 -66.34 3.16 7.7 Vertical Pass 

NR Band 5-High channel, Modulation: QPSK, Bandwidth:20MHz, 1RB#0 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

EIRP 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Over 

Limit 

(dB) 

S.G. 

Power 

(dBm) 

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

Polarization 

(H/V) 
Result 

1660.0 -66.81 -13 -53.81 -70.18 2.11 5.48 Horizontal Pass 

2490.0 -64.59 -13 -51.59 -67.74 2.65 5.8 Horizontal Pass 

3320.0 -63.04 -13 -50.04 -67.59 3.17 7.72 Horizontal Pass 

1660.0 -66.08 -13 -53.08 -69.45 2.11 5.48 Vertical Pass 

2490.0 -64.02 -13 -51.02 -67.17 2.65 5.8 Vertical Pass 

3320.0 -62.23 -13 -49.23 -66.78 3.17 7.72 Vertical Pass 

---End of Attachment--- 


